Reference #: 2022-66 -IPF

From: Inpatient Value, Incentives, and Quality Reporting Outreach and Education Support

Contractor

Sent: November 9, 2022

To: IPFQR Program ListServe Recipient List

Subject: IPFOR Program Outreach and Education November 10, 2022 Webinar: IPFOR

Program: Review of FY 2023 IPF-Specific Reports for Claims-Based Measures

This Outreach and Education webinar for participants in the Inpatient Psychiatric Facility Quality Reporting (IPFQR) Program is scheduled for **Thursday**, **November 10**, **2022**.

IPFQR Program: Review of FY 2023 IPF-Specific Reports for Claims-Based Measures will be presented by **Kingsley Weaver, MPH**, Health Analyst for Measure Maintenance and Implementation at the Behavioral Health Measure Development and Inpatient and Outpatient Measure Maintenance Contractor. **Evette Robinson, MPH, CPHQ**, Program Lead of the IPFQR Program at the Inpatient Value, Incentives, and Quality Reporting (VIQR) Outreach and Education Support Contractor, will moderate.

This presentation provides the inpatient psychiatric facility (IPF) community with ways to access and use fiscal year (FY) 2023 IPF-Specific Reports (ISRs) and supporting documents for the Follow-Up After Hospitalization for Mental Illness (FUH); 30-Day All-Cause Unplanned Readmission Following Psychiatric Hospitalization in an IPF (IPF Readmission); and Medication Continuation Following Psychiatric Discharge (MedCont) measures

The webinar slides are now available for download from www.QualityReportingCenter.com under Upcoming Events.

The webinar will be presented on **November 10, 2022** at 2 p.m. Eastern Time.

You may register for the webinar at the following link: https://globalmeetwebinar.webcasts.com/starthere.jsp?ei=1579191&tp_key=097e703353 (To save time and keystrokes, add the event to your calendar BEFORE registering.)

Please do not respond directly to this email. For further assistance regarding the information contained in this message, please contact the Inpatient VIQR Outreach and Education Support Team at https://cmsqualitysupport.servicenowservices.com/qnet_qa or (844) 472-4477.